Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS520156EN   page 1
April 27, 2023 5:21 PM
Top Product Features
• 1,000 to 6,000 lumens; Surface, wall or optional pendant mount
• Offered in narrow beam, medium beam and wide beam distributions; 80, 90 or 97 CRI
• 2400K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K; D2W™ option from 3000K to 1850K

April 27, 2023 5:21 PM
LSRS8B CylindersPortfolio
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LSRS8B20D010MB
Domestic Preferences Housing Lumens Voltage Driver Dim to Warm Remote Finish
Domestic Preferences (16) Housing Lumens(1) Voltage Driver Dim to Warm Remote Finish(8)
[Blank]=Standard
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
LSRS8B=8-inch
round shallow
surface mount
LSRSWM8B=8-
inch round
shallow wall
mount
10=1000
lumens
15=1500
lumens
20=2000
lumens
30=3000
lumens
40=4000
lumens
50=5000
lumens
60=6000
lumens
blank=120-
277V
3=347V(2)
1000-4000 Lumen(4)
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Line Voltage
Dimming, 1% to 100%
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V(3)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, with
RJ45 connection
DL2=Lutron® Hi-Lume Forward Phase Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V Only
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
DLV=Low Voltage System(6)
5000, 6000 Lumen(5)
D010TE=0-10V or Trailing Edge Dimming, 5% to 100%, 120V-277V (120V
Only for Trailing Edge Dimming)
Tunable white 1000-2000
DE010W2N=0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%,120V
D5LTW2N=Fifth Light (DALI) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%
DE010W2N2765 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-6500K
DE010W2N2050 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2000K-5000K
D5LTW2N2765 = Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2700K-6500K
D5LTW2N2050 =Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2000K-5000K
blank= For 3000
and below
D2W = For 4000,
6000 and 9000
blank=
Integral

domestic preference requirements.Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
(17) Not for use with remote drivers.
Order Information
REQUIRED if Remote Driver (R) is specified on Cylinder
Remote Drivers Lumens Voltage Driver Options Controls
Remote Drivers Lumens Voltage Driver (10) Options Controls
R100=Remote 100 ft
R75= Remote 75ft
R50= Remote 50 ft
R25= Remote 25ft
R15= Remote 15ft
R5= Remote 5ft
R2= Remote 2 ft
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens
blank=120-277V(9)
1=120V
2=277V
3=347V
1000-4000 Lumen(4)
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Line Voltage Dimming, 1% to 100%
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V(3)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, with RJ45
connection
DL2=Lutron® Hi-Lume Forward Phase Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V Only
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
DLV=Low Voltage System(6)
5000, 6000 Lumen(5)
D010TE=0-10V or Trailing Edge Dimming, 5% to 100%, 120V-277V (120V Only
for Trailing Edge Dimming)
Tunable white 1000-2000
DE010W2N=0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%,120V
D5LTW2N=Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
DE010W2N2765 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-6500K
DE010W2N2050 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2000K-5000K
D5LTW2N2765 = Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2700K-6500K
D5LTW2N2050 =Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2000K-5000K
EM7=7W emergency mdoule with
remote test switch
EM14=14W emergency mdoule with
remote test switch
EMBOD=Bodine® Emergency Module
with Remote Test Switch
EMV7=7W emergency mdoule for use
with DLV driver with remote test switch
EMV14=14W emergency mdoule for use
with DLV driver with remote test switch
WPST = Factory installed
Wavelinx (includes control
module, sensor, cable,
tilemount and ceiling mount
sensor) (11) (14)
WLST = Factory installed
WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (11) (15)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless
Node without sensor (18)
Notes Notes Notes